Lennar expects to incur significant costs associated with integrating the operations of Lennar and CalAtlantic. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect the costs of any integration activities or
benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from operating efficiencies or revenue synergies
expected to result from the Merger. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
exclude non-recurring items that are directly attributable to the Merger, employee retention costs or professional fees
incurred by Lennar or CalAtlantic pursuant to provisions contained in the merger agreement, as those costs are not
considered part of the purchase price.

F-2

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 294

Table of Contents

Lennar Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2017

Lennar
Corporation
Historical

Condensed
as Adjusted
CalAtlantic
(See Note 4)

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments
See

Note 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Senior
Notes

Offering
Adjustments

See
Note 5

Pro Forma
Combined
with Senior

Notes Offering
(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

ASSETS
Homebuilding:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 564,591 $ 83,310 $ (1,332,229) A $ (684,328) $ 1,200,000 K $ 515,672
Restricted cash 9,051 29,620 �  38,671 �  38,671
Receivables, net 86,640 36,323 �  122,963 �  122,963
Inventories:
Consolidated
inventory owned 10,535,005 6,946,766 (160,844) B 17,320,927 43,000 L 17,363,927
Consolidated
inventory not owned 386,579 91,944 �  478,523 �  478,523

Total inventories 10,921,584 7,038,710 (160,844) 17,779,450 43,000 17,842,450

Investments in
unconsolidated
entities 1,016,588 130,692 (49,326) C 1,097,954 �  1,097,954
Goodwill 140,270 985,185 2,454,532 D 3,579,987 �  3,579,987
Other Assets 936,796 506,063 195,926 E 1,638,785 �  1,638,785

Total homebuilding
assets 13,675,520 8,809,903 1,108,059 23,593,482 1,243,000 24,836,482

Financial services 1,385,188 269,131 �  1,654,319 �  1,654,319
Rialto 1,195,407 �  �  1,195,407 �  1,195,407
Multifamily 683,258 �  �  683,258 �  683,258

Total Assets 16,939,373 9,079,034 1,108,059 27,126,466 1,243,000 28,369,466

LIABILITIES
AND EQUITY
Homebuilding:
Accounts payable 524,852 177,752 �  702,604 �  702,604
Liabilities related to
consolidated

381,679 12,902 �  394,581 �  394,581

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 295

inventory not owned
Senior notes payable
and other debts 5,523,765 3,822,138 296,052 F 9,641,955 1,200,000 K 10,841,955
Other liabilities 1,068,028 549,522 �  1,617,550 43,000 L 1,660,550

Total homebuilding
liabilities 7,498,324 4,562,314 296,052 12,356,690 1,243,000 13,599,690

Financial services 950,098 173,617 �  1,123,715 �  1,123,715
Rialto 703,329 �  �  703,329 �  703,329
Multifamily 128,162 �  �  128,162 �  128,162

Total Liabilities 9,279,913 4,735,931 296,052 14,311,896 1,243,000 15,554,896

Total Stockholders�
Equity 7,554,260 4,329,211 812,007 G 12,695,478 �  12,695,478
Noncontrolling
interest 105,200 13,892 �  119,092 �  119,092
Total Equity 7,659,460 4,343,103 812,007 12,814,570 �  12,814,570

Total Liabilities
and Equity 16,939,373 9,079,034 1,108,059 27,126,466 1,243,000 28,369,466

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part
of these statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 296

Table of Contents

Lennar Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended August 31, 2017

Lennar
Corporation
Historical

Condensed
as

Adjusted
CalAtlantic
(See Note 4)

Pro
Forma
Merger

Adjustments
See

Note 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Senior
Notes

Offering
Adjustments

See
Note 5

Pro Forma
Combined
with Senior

Notes Offering
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues:
Homebuilding $ 7,789,630 $ 4,474,656 �  $ 12,264,286 �  $ 12,264,286
Financial services 571,462 60,394 �  631,856 �  631,856
Rialto 207,804 �  �  207,804 �  207,804
Multifamily 291,900 �  �  291,900 �  291,900

Total revenues 8,860,796 4,535,050 �  13,395,846 �  13,395,846

Costs and expenses:
Homebuilding $ 6,829,109 $ 4,012,837 �  $ 10,841,946 $ 17,200 M $ 10,859,146
Financial services 458,014 36,919 �  494,933 �  494,933
Rialto 175,492 �  �  175,492 �  175,492
Multifamily 301,303 �  �  301,303 �  301,303
Corporate general and
administrative expenses 200,333 58,684 �  259,017 �  259,017

Total costs and
expenses 7,964,251 4,108,440 �  12,072,691 17,200 12,089,891

Homebuilding equity in
earnings (loss) from
unconsolidated entities (42,691) 9,760 �  (32,931) �  (32,931)
Other income
(expense), net 12,364 (4,082) �  8,282 �  8,282
Homebuilding loss due
to litigation (140,000) �  �  (140,000) �  (140,000)
Rialto equity in
earnings from
unconsolidated entities 11,310 �  �  11,310 �  11,310
Rialto other expense,
net (54,119) �  �  (54,119) �  (54,119)
Multifamily equity in
earnings from
unconsolidated entities 44,219 �  �  44,219 �  44,219

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 297

Earnings before income
taxes 727,628 432,288 �  1,159,916 (17,200) 1,142,716
Provision for income
taxes (253,656) (157,322) �  (410,978) 6,072 N (404,906)

Net earnings (including
net earnings (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interests) 473,972 274,966 �  748,938 (11,128) 737,810
Less: Net earnings
(loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests (26,918) �  �  (26,918) �  (26,918)
Less: Net earnings
allocated to unvested
restricted stock �  1,104 �  1,104 �  1,104

Net earnings 500,890 273,862 �  774,752 (11,128) 763,624

Per Common Share:
Earnings�basic $ 2.13 2.43 �  2.44 �  2.40
Earnings�diluted $ 2.13 2.14 �  2.44 �  2.40
Weighted average
shares
Basic (000s) 232,361 112,778 (27,261) J 317,878 �  317,878
Diluted (000s) 232,363 129,521 (44,004) J 317,880 �  317,880
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part

of these statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 298

Table of Contents

Lennar Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended November 30, 2016

Lennar
Corporation
Historical

Condensed
as

Adjusted
CalAtlantic
(See Note 4)

Pro
Forma
Merger

Adjustments
See

Note 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Senior
Notes

Offering
Adjustments

See
Note 5

Pro Forma
Combined
with Senior

Notes Offering
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues:
Homebuilding $ 9,741,337 $ 6,388,040 �  $ 16,129,377 �  $ 16,129,377
Financial services 687,255 88,695 �  775,950 �  775,950
Rialto 233,966 �  �  233,966 �  233,966
Multifamily 287,441 �  �  287,441 �  287,441

Total revenues 10,949,999 6,476,735 �  17,426,734 �  17,426,734

Costs and expenses:
Homebuilding $ 8,399,881 $ 5,582,287 �  $ 13,982,168 $ 30,100 M $ 14,012,268
Financial services 523,638 49,081 �  572,719 �  572,719
Rialto 229,769 �  �  229,769 �  229,769
Multifamily 301,786 �  �  301,786 �  301,786
Corporate general and
administrative
expenses 232,562 79,582 �  312,144 �  312,144

Total costs and
Expenses 9,687,636 5,710,950 �  15,398,586 30,100 15,428,686

Homebuilding equity
in earnings (loss)
from unconsolidated
Entities (49,275) 4,057 �  (45,218) �  (45,218)
Other income
(expense), net 52,751 (16,726) 4,800 H 40,825 �  40,825
Rialto equity in
earnings from
unconsolidated
entities 18,961 �  �  18,961 �  18,961
Rialto other expense,
net (39,850) �  �  (39,850) �  (39,850)
Multifamily equity in
earnings from

85,519 �  �  85,519 �  85,519

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 299

unconsolidated
entities

Earnings before
income taxes 1,330,469 753,116 4,800 2,088,385 (30,100) 2,058,285
Provision for income
taxes (417,378) (268,386) (1,694) I (687,458) 10,625 N (676,833)

Net earnings
(including net
earnings (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interests) 913,091 484,730 3,106 1,400,927 (19,475) 1,381,452
Less: Net earnings
attributable to
noncontrolling
interests 1,247 �  �  1,247 �  1,247
Less: Net earnings
allocated to unvested
restricted Stock �  1,168 �  1,168 �  1,168

Net earnings $ 911,844 483,562 3,106 1,398,512 (19,475) 1,379,037

Per Common Share
Earnings basic $ 4.13 4.09 �  4.60 �  4.54
Earnings diluted $ 3.93 3.60 �  4.42 �  4.36
Weighted average
shares
Basic 218,421 118,213 (32,696) J 303,938 �  303,938
Diluted 230,712 135,985 (50,468) J 316,229 �  316,229
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part

of these statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 300

Table of Contents

Lennar Corporation

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared in accordance with Regulation
S-X Article 11 which gives effect to the Merger under Accounting Standards Codification Topic 805, Business
Combinations (�ASC 805�) using the acquisition method of accounting giving effect to the Merger involving Lennar